



Gangamai College of Education

Nagaon, Tal. & Dist. Dhule. Ph. 02562-243173, 243000

Email: gangamaibed1986@gmail.com Website: gangamaibed.com

Recognised by N. C. T. E. New Delhi & Affilated by Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashra University, Jalgaon

Late. Annasaheb D. V. Patil

Manohar D. Patil

Raghvendra M. Patil

Founder Chairman

Secretary

Chairman

First meeting report

The IQAC the meeting was held on 15 /06/2022 at 11:50 a.m. in the principal's office. The meeting was presided over by Honourable Mrs. Maisaheb Dnyanjyoti Manohar Bhadane

The following members were present in the meeting.

Sr. No	Area	Name
1	Head of Institute	Acting Principal Dr. N. M. Patel
2	Coordinator	Assist. Prof. Manoj Himmatrao Baviskar
3	Senior Administration	Mrs. Seema Satish Marathe
4	Member from Management	Honourable Mr. Manohar Dattatray Bhadane
5	Teacher	Dr. Mr. Sharad Kashinath Shirule
		Dr. Smt. Vaishali Jagganath Korade
		Dr. Smt. Vaishali Ravindra Sonawane
6	Nominees from Local PTA Member	Mr. Kunal Vasantrao More
7	Students	Mr. Abhijit Kantilal Suryawanshi
8	Alumni	Mr. Dipraj Ramesh Patil
9	Stakeholder	Honourable Mrs. Maisaheb Dnyanjyoti Manohar Bhadane
10	Industrialist	Mr. Manoj Vinayak Borse
11	Employee	

The following subjects were discussed in the meeting.

- 1) Establishment of IQAC and IQAC coordinator.
- 2) To decide plan of action to improve the quality of institution.
- 3) To make Cleanliness & Sanitization of Infrastructure.
- 4) To recruit faculty at institutional level.
- 5) To plan academic activities Online / offline.

Gangamai College of Education

Nagaon Education Society's

Gangamai College of Education

Nagaon, Tal. & Dist. Dhule. Ph. 02562-243173, 243000

Email: gangamaibed1986@gmail.com Website: gangamaibed.com

Recognised by N. C. T. E. New Delhi & Affilated by Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashra University, Jalgaon

Late. Annasaheb D. V. Patil

Manohar D. Patil

Raghvendra M. Patil

Founder Chairman

Secretary

Chairman

Decision: -

- 1) Establishment of IQAC, its member is done and Assistant Professor Manoj Himmatrao Baviskar, is appointed as IQAC coordinator.
- 2) The report was read out of the previous year and focus on quality improvement and maintain was decided.
- 3) It was decided that sanitization will be done.
- 4) The faculty members for the Perspectives in Education and Pedagogy subjects should appoint urgently at institutional level.
- 5) Immediate steps will be taken to appoint Regular Principal.
- 6) It was planned various Teaching & Learning activities will be done online on zoom plat form. And offline work as per Maharashtra Government & K. B. C. N. M. University, Jalgaon guidelines.

The above decisions were taken in this meeting of the IQAC.

1/c-PRINCIPAL

Nagaon Education Society's Gangamai College of Education Nagaon Tal Dist DHULE





Gangamai College of Education

Nagaon, Tal. & Dist. Dhule. Ph. 02562-243173, 243000

Email: gangamaibed1986@gmail.com Website: gangamaibed.com

Recognised by N. C. T. E. New Delhi & Affilated by Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashra University, Jalgaon

Late. Annasaheb D. V. Patil Founder Chairman Manohar D. Patil Secretary Raghvendra M. Patil Chairman

Second meeting report

The IQAC the meeting was held on10 /01/ 2023 at 11:50 a.m. in the principal's office. The meeting was presided over by Honourable Mrs. Maisaheb Dnyanjyoti Manohar Bhadane

The following members were present in the meeting.

Sr. No	Area	Name
1	Head of Institute	Acting Principal Dr. N. M. Patel
2	Coordinator	Assist. Prof. Manoj Himmatrao Baviskar
3	Senior Administration	Mrs. Seema Satish Marathe
4	Member from Management	Honourable Mr. Manohar Dattatray Bhadane
5	Teacher	Dr. Mr. Sharad Kashinath Shirule
		Dr. Smt. Vaishali Jagganath Korade
		Dr. Smt. Vaishali Ravindra Sonawane
6	Nominees from Local PTA Member	Mr. Kunal Vasantrao More
7	Students	Mr. Abhijit Kantilal Suryawanshi
8	Alumni	Mr. Dipraj Ramesh Patil
9	Stakeholder	Honourable Mrs. Maisaheb Dnyanjyoti Manohar Bhadane
10	Industrialist	Mr. Manoj Vinayak Borse
11	Employee	

The following subjects were discussed in the meeting.

- 1)Preparing for IIQA Presentation For NAAC
- 2) orientation for B.Ed student on school placement.
- 3) correspondence with school for placement
- 4) the meeting terminated with vote of thanks by the chairperson



Nagaon Education Society's

Gangamai College of Education

Nagaon, Tal. & Dist. Dhule. Ph. 02562-243173, 243000

Email: gangamaibed1986@gmail.com Website: gangamaibed.com

Recognised by N. C. T. E. New Delhi & Affilated by Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashra University, Jalgaon

Late. Annasaheb D. V. Patil Founder Chairman Manohar D. Patil Secretary Raghvendra M. Patil

Chairman

Decision-

- 1) it was decided to present IIQA for NAAC
- 2) it was decided to conduct orientation to student on placement
- 3) it was contact the school online and correct from them detail of requirement of teacher
- 4) the meeting terminated with vote of thanks by the chairperson

The above decision where taken in this meeting of the IQAC

1/c-PRINCIPAL

Nagaon Education Society's Gangamai College of Education Nagaon Tal Dist DHULE